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Form for filing Rate Schedule FOR All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. 
Shelbyville, Kentucky 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

P.S.C. NO. 
6th Revised Sheet No. 

Cancelling P.S.C. No. 
5th Revised Sheet No. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE~ SCHEDULE C3 

AVAILABILITY: 

Applicable to contracts with demands of 10;000 kW and over with a monthly energy 
usage equal to or greater than 400 hours per kW of contract demand. 

MONTHLY RATE: 

Consumer Charge 
Transformer Size of 10,000- 14,999 kVa 
Transformer Size of 15,000 kVa and greater 

Demand Charge per kW 
Energy Charge per kWh 

BILLING DEMAND: 

The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed below: 

The contract demand 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

(a) 
(b) The consumer's peak demand during the current month or preceding 

3,288.73 
5,220.04 

5.94 
0.05008 

eleven months. The peak demand shall be the highest average rate at which 
energy is used any fifteen-minute interval in the below listed hours for 

5 
32 

5 
32 

Rate 

Per Unit 

( I ) 

each month and adjusted for power factor as provided herein: ,....... c: p 
CANCcLL.-

October through April 

May !hro~gh September 

Hours Applicable for 
Demand Billing - EST )~N \ ~ 1.0\ 

·cKY puE~.-IC 
7:00A.M. to 12:00 Noo KENTU oMMI' SION 
5:00P.M. to 10:00 P.M sERVICE C 

10:00 A.M. to 10:00 P.M. 

~?t. 2~09 DATE EFFE diVt:.: ~UgUSl 'L.UUl:J 

r:;~~ ~· TlfL~BLIC H~~MISS ION 
Name of Off1cer EFFECTIVE 

DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comr ission of Kentucky iW1 /2009 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

Case No. 2008-00536 Dated S~T1~t'!Gb~1) --'-----

By}/ ~rector 


